
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 6206614

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title Furnish of food and free use of hall for the Evaluation and Learning Sessions for the Social
Pension Validation

Area of Delivery Albay,Camarines Norte,Camarines Sur,Catanduanes,Masbate

Solicitation Number: F 1905-0209

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Hotel and Lodging and
Meeting Facilities

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 107,450.00 

Delivery Period: 1 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Eva D. Bañares
 Head, BAC Secretariat

 Magnolia St., PBN
Buragwis,

 Legazpi City
 Albay

 Philippines 4500
 63-52-4805670
 63-52-4805670
 fo5bacsec@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 23/05/2019

Last Updated / Time 23/05/2019 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/05/2019 08:00 AM

Description
 
Furnish of food and free use of hall for the Evaluation and Learning Sessions for the Social Pension Validation

  
Venue: Resort in Albay

 June 24, 2019
 AM and PM snacks, Lunch for 37pax

  
June 25, 2019

 AM and PM snacks, Lunch for 78pax
  

 
Venue: Resort in Catanduanes

 July 2, 2019
 AM and PM snacks, Lunch for 30pax

  
Venue: Resort in Masbate

 July 5, 2019
 AM and PM snacks, Lunch for 40pax

  
 
Venue: Resort in Camarines Norte

 July 11, 2019
 AM and PM snacks, Lunch for 46pax

  

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


 
Venue: Resort in Camarines Sur

 July 12, 2019
 AM and PM snacks, Lunch for 76pax

  
 
 
Amenities: DSWD Training Requirements for Venue

 Function room:
 *Airconditioned
 *No middle obstructing post/structure

 *Sound system with 2-3 microphones (preferably wireless)
 *Free use of LCD projector, LCD screen & extention wires

 *white board with eraser
 *Philippine flag w/ stand
  

Food Requirements:
 *Menu should include two viands (pork/fish), vegetable, soup and dessert (no dory fish in the menu)

 *Free flowing coffee & water
 *Assisted buffet lunch 

 *service crew should be neat and in proper uniform
 *with stand-by waiter

  
Hall arrangement and special inclusions:

 *U-shaped hall arrangement
 *Provision of backdrop & welcome streamer / lobby posting (end user to provide design)

 *Free use of electricity
 *Venue must be spacious

 *Venue must have good wifi connection
 *With stand-by generator set

 *Extension wire should be provided

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Furnish of food
and free use of
hall for the Evalu

Furnish of food and free use of hall for the
Evaluation and Learning Sessions for the
Social Pension Validation in Albay

1 Lot 40,250.00

2 Furnish of food
and free use of
hall for the Evalu

Furnish of food and free use of hall for the
Evaluation and Learning Sessions for the
Social Pension Validation in Catanduanes

1 Lot 10,500.00

3 Furnish of food
and free use of
hall for the Evalu

Furnish of food and free use of hall for the
Evaluation and Learning Sessions for the
Social Pension Validation in Masbate

1 Lot 14,000.00

4 Furnish of food
and free use of
hall for the Evalu

Furnish of food and free use of hall for the
Evaluation and Learning Sessions for the
Social Pension Validation in Cam Norte

1 Lot 16,100.00

5 Furnish of food
and free use of
hall for the Evalu

Furnish of food and free use of hall for the
Evaluation and Learning Sessions for the
Social Pension Validation in Cam Sur

1 Lot 26,600.00

Created by Nerichelle R Bobis

Date Created 22/05/2019

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2019  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

